

DECLINATION REPORT

Operator: Nobil Oil Corporation

Lease & Well No.: Drilling State Well # 155

Location: Unit Letter J, 1725 Feet from North line and
1980 Feet from East line, Sec. 12, T 17-S, R 24-E.

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
370	370	1/2	.87	3.22	3.22
880	510	1/2	.87	4.44	7.66
1370	490	3/4	1.31	6.42	14.08
1859	489	3/4	1.31	6.41	20.49
2647	788	3/4	1.31	10.32	30.81
3168	521	1	1.75	9.12	39.93
3797	629	1 1/4	2.18	13.71	53.64
4005	208	1 1/2	2.62	5.45	59.09
4274	269	1 1/4	2.18	5.86	64.95
4740	466	1/2	.87	4.05	69.00
5000	260	1/2	.87	2.26	71.26
5629	629	1/2	.87	5.47	76.73
6120	491	3/4	1.31	6.43	83.16
6502	382	1	1.75	6.68	89.84
7000	498	1 1/4	2.18	10.86	100.70
7263	263	1/4	.41	1.15	101.86

See other side

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data shown above and that such information is true and correct.

Executed the 9th day of June 19 71.

J. J. McDaniel
 Authorized Agent

Notary Public In and For Midland County, Texas

Chad Schmitt

7918	655	1/2	.87	5.70	107.56
8127	209	1/2	.87	1.82	109.38
8577	450	1/1	.94	1.98	111.36
9122	545	1 1/4	2.18	11.88	123.24
9622	500	1 1/2	2.62	13.10	136.34
10,009	387	3/4	1.31	5.07	141.41
10,292	283	1/2	.87	2.46	143.87
10,434	142	3/4	1.31	1.86	145.73
10,868	434	3/4	1.31	5.69	151.42
10,940	72	3/4	1.31	.94	152.36
11,042	102	1/2	.87	.89	153.25
11,672	630	2/4	1.31	3.25	161.50
11,802	130	3/4	1.31	1.70	163.20

RECEIVED

JUN 10 1971

OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
HOBBS, N. M.